
Sand Creek Raiders

Shoot Date: 9/25/2022

Match 
Final ALIAS                                    

    
Category

Final 

Time

Monday, September 26, 2022 4:10:45 PM

CAS Match Sep 2022

Match Final Overall Results Main Match

Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 

Buckshot Sentenza GF 25.09 41.88 42.27 36.72 30.34 30.07 206.371 1

Thistle Whiskers McBain WRA 25.93 29.07 32.01 46.40 45.03 30.63 209.072 1

Oak Creek Martin 49er 27.22 44.96 35.68 48.27 46.57 38.29 240.993 1

Pawnee Bill CC 32.71 35.98 42.62 41.30 49.52 46.68 248.814 1

J W Bones SS 37.14 47.93 35.54 40.51 39.63 57.05 257.805 1

Doc Holidaily COW 60.31 41.85 46.14 34.77 40.71 58.58 282.366 1

Blanco Perro BW 48.51 54.80 46.67 48.39 45.08 46.63 290.087 1

Turtle Creek Murray SSD 41.66 47.26 42.32 53.92 52.37 58.14 295.678 1

Silas Hendershot D 37.55 34.57 45.44 62.19 43.37 91.31 314.439 1

Bandana Bob SD 38.18 50.95 58.12 71.14 56.18 45.12 319.6910 1

Slim Pickens COW 49.19 40.34 57.51 52.75 48.76 74.72 323.2711 2

Black Jack Ketchem GFS 52.32 47.63 55.91 62.12 51.44 56.24 325.6612 1

Ash COW 104.70 49.92 36.77 60.72 43.17 55.87 351.1513 3

Flicker S 60.63 46.79 51.51 53.07 81.65 59.03 352.6814 1

Centennial Kid COW 72.11 45.86 59.09 73.25 62.51 65.82 378.6415 4

Buckeye Blaster GF 86.97 62.83 62.31 55.08 69.51 76.64 413.3416 2

Cactus Jim ESD 57.20 76.33 73.91 69.91 63.31 77.29 417.9517 1

Dr King Shultz COW 65.73 78.36 58.27 87.43 58.53 84.42 432.7418 5

Payson Pete ES 66.95 92.51 61.45 83.08 73.13 68.63 445.7519 1

High Noon Bart D 78.28 68.23 98.97 75.24 92.50 82.20 495.4220 2

Kay Cee Bronc Buster CB 61.82 54.17 56.12 57.23 199.99 78.07 507.4021 1

Luscious Loralei GD 84.61 97.53 84.94 98.21 78.21 79.86 523.3622 1

Rawlins ESD 90.33 110.09 77.48 90.01 84.86 76.02 528.7923 2

Ace of Hearts 49er 99.82 79.21 86.48 86.91 92.79 84.79 530.0024 2

Black Knight Streak ES 75.31 84.88 91.17 121.25 111.60 139.89 624.1025 2

Double Barrel Deb L49 199.99 160.78 161.49 184.99 164.99 199.99 1,137.2326 1

Total Shooters 26
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Category 
Standing ALIAS                      

               

Stage 1 
Time

Stage 2 
Time

Stage 3 
Time

Stage 4 
Time

Stage 5 
Time

Stage 6 
Timek

Totals 
Time 

9/25/2022

Match Final

Monday, September 26, 2022 Page 1 of 1

Sand Creek Raiders

CAS Match Sep 2022

Final Results by Category Main Match

Category: 49er

Oak Creek Martin 27.22 44.96 35.68 48.27 46.57 38.29 240.991 3

Ace of Hearts 99.82 79.21 86.48 86.91 92.79 84.79 530.002 24

Category: Elder Statesman Duelist

Cactus Jim 57.20 76.33 73.91 69.91 63.31 77.29 417.951 17

Rawlins 90.33 110.09 77.48 90.01 84.86 76.02 528.792 23

Category: Silver Senior Duelist (65+)

Turtle Creek Murray 41.66 47.26 42.32 53.92 52.37 58.14 295.671 8

Category: B-Western

Blanco Perro 48.51 54.80 46.67 48.39 45.08 46.63 290.081 7

Category: Cattle Baron (75 +)

Kay Cee Bronc Buster 61.82 54.17 56.12 57.23 199.99 78.07 507.401 21

Category: Classic Cowboy

Pawnee Bill 32.71 35.98 42.62 41.30 49.52 46.68 248.811 4

Category: Cowboy

Doc Holidaily 60.31 41.85 46.14 34.77 40.71 58.58 282.361 6

Slim Pickens 49.19 40.34 57.51 52.75 48.76 74.72 323.272 11

Ash 104.70 49.92 36.77 60.72 43.17 55.87 351.153 13

Centennial Kid 72.11 45.86 59.09 73.25 62.51 65.82 378.644 15

Dr King Shultz 65.73 78.36 58.27 87.43 58.53 84.42 432.745 18

Category: Duelist

Silas Hendershot 37.55 34.57 45.44 62.19 43.37 91.31 314.431 9

High Noon Bart 78.28 68.23 98.97 75.24 92.50 82.20 495.422 20

Category: Senior (60 +)

Flicker 60.63 46.79 51.51 53.07 81.65 59.03 352.681 14

Category: Elder Statesman (70 +)

Payson Pete 66.95 92.51 61.45 83.08 73.13 68.63 445.751 19

Black Knight Streak 75.31 84.88 91.17 121.25 111.60 139.89 624.102 25

Category: Senior Duelist (60 +)

Bandana Bob 38.18 50.95 58.12 71.14 56.18 45.12 319.691 10

Category: Senior Gunfighter (60 +)

Black Jack Ketchem 52.32 47.63 55.91 62.12 51.44 56.24 325.661 12

Category: Silver Senior (65 +)

J W Bones 37.14 47.93 35.54 40.51 39.63 57.05 257.801 5

Category: Wrangler (36 +)

Thistle Whiskers McBain 25.93 29.07 32.01 46.40 45.03 30.63 209.071 2

Category: Grand Dame (70 +)

Luscious Loralei 84.61 97.53 84.94 98.21 78.21 79.86 523.361 22

Category: Gunfighter

Buckshot Sentenza 25.09 41.88 42.27 36.72 30.34 30.07 206.371 1

Buckeye Blaster 86.97 62.83 62.31 55.08 69.51 76.64 413.342 16

Category: Ladies 49er

Double Barrel Deb 199.99 160.78 161.49 184.99 164.99 199.99 1,137.231 26

Total Shooters 26
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9/25/2022

Alias Category /    Finish Final 

Monday, September 26, 2022 4:12:28 PM

Time 

Stage 1

Time 

Stage 2

Time 

Stage 3

Time 

Stage 4

Time 

Stage 5

Time 

Stage 6

Page 1 of 3

Sand Creek Raiders

CAS Match Sep 2022

Match 
Final

Text376: Match Final with Misses and Procedurals Main Match

Buckshot Sentenza

25.09 41.88 42.27 36.72 30.34 30.07 206.37

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0

30.0730.3431.7227.2731.8825.09
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0
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0

0
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0

0

0=

= 0

176.37

30

0

0

Gunfighter

1

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

Thistle Whiskers McB

25.93 29.07 32.01 46.40 45.03 30.63 209.07

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0

30.6330.0331.4027.0124.0725.93

0=

= 0

1

0

0
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= 0

1

0
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= 0

3

0

15=

= 0

3

0

15=
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0

0

0=

= 0

169.07

40

0

0

Wrangler (36 +)

2

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

Oak Creek Martin

27.22 44.96 35.68 48.27 46.57 38.29 240.99

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0

33.2931.5743.2725.6834.9627.22

0=

= 0

2

0

0

10=

= 0

0
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1

0

5=

= 0

3

0

15=
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1

0

5=

= 0

195.99

35

10

0

49er

3

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

Pawnee Bill

32.71 35.98 42.62 41.30 49.52 46.68 248.81

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0

41.6839.5241.3037.6235.9832.71

0=

= 0

0

0

0

0=

= 0

1

0
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= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

2

0

10=

= 0

1

0

5=

= 0

228.81

20

0

0

Classic Cowboy

4

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

J W Bones

37.14 47.93 35.54 40.51 39.63 57.05 257.80

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0

47.0534.6340.5135.5432.9337.14
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15=

= 0

0

0

0=
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0=
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1

0
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2

0

10=

= 0

227.80

30

0

0

Silver Senior (65 +)

5

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

Doc Holidaily

60.31 41.85 46.14 34.77 40.71 58.58 282.36

Misses: 5

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0

43.5835.7134.7736.1436.8535.31
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= 0

1

0

0
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= 0

2

0
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= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

1

0

5=
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3

0

15=

= 0

222.36

60

0

0

Cowboy

6

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

Blanco Perro

48.51 54.80 46.67 48.39 45.08 46.63 290.08

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0

46.6345.0843.3941.6739.8048.51

0=

= 0

3

0

0

15=

= 0

1

0
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= 0

1

0

5=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

265.08

25

0

0

B-Western

7

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

Turtle Creek Murray

41.66 47.26 42.32 53.92 52.37 58.14 295.67

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0

48.1447.3748.9242.3237.2641.66

0=

= 0

2

0

0

10=

= 0
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0
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1

0

5=
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0
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0

10=
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265.67

30

0

0

Silver Senior Duelist (65+)

8

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

Silas Hendershot

37.55 34.57 45.44 62.19 43.37 91.31 314.43

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0

76.3138.3747.1940.4434.5737.55
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1
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1

1
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= 10

274.43
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10

0

Duelist

9

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0



9/25/2022

Alias Category /    Finish Final 

Monday, September 26, 2022 4:12:28 PM

Time 

Stage 1

Time 

Stage 2

Time 

Stage 3

Time 

Stage 4

Time 

Stage 5

Time 

Stage 6

Page 2 of 3

Sand Creek Raiders

CAS Match Sep 2022

Match 
Final

Text376: Match Final with Misses and Procedurals Main Match

Bandana Bob

38.18 50.95 58.12 71.14 56.18 45.12 319.69

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0

40.1241.1851.1438.1235.9538.18

0=

= 0

3

0

0

15=

= 0

4

0

20=

= 0

4

0

20=

= 0

3

0

15=

= 0

1

0

5=

= 0

244.69

75

0

0

Senior Duelist (60 +)

10

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

Slim Pickens

49.19 40.34 57.51 52.75 48.76 74.72 323.27

Misses: 2

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0

44.7243.7642.7542.5140.3439.19

10=

= 0

0

0

0

0=

= 0

3

0

15=

= 0

2

0

10=

= 0

1

0

5=

= 0

6

0

30=

= 0

253.27

70

0

0

Cowboy

11

2

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

Black Jack Ketchem

52.32 47.63 55.91 62.12 51.44 56.24 325.66

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0

56.2441.4452.1245.9142.6352.32

0=

= 0

1

0

0

5=

= 0

2

0

10=

= 0

2

0

10=

= 0

2

0

10=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

290.66

35

0

0

Senior Gunfighter (60 +)

12

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

Ash

104.70 49.92 36.77 60.72 43.17 55.87 351.15

Misses: 11

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0

50.8743.1735.7236.7739.9249.70

55=

= 0

0

1

0

0=

= 10

0

0

0=

= 0

5

0

25=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

1

0

5=

= 0

256.15

85

10

0

Cowboy

13

3

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

Flicker

60.63 46.79 51.51 53.07 81.65 59.03 352.68

Misses: 3

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0

59.0376.6548.0751.5146.7945.63

15=

= 0

0

0

0

0=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

1

0

5=

= 0

1

0

5=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

327.68

25

0

0

Senior (60 +)

14

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

Centennial Kid

72.11 45.86 59.09 73.25 62.51 65.82 378.64

Misses: 3

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0

60.8252.5158.2554.0945.8657.11

15=

= 0

0

0

0

0=

= 0

1

0

5=

= 0

3

0

15=

= 0

2

0

10=
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1

0

5=

= 0

328.64

50

0

0

Cowboy

15

4

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

Buckeye Blaster

86.97 62.83 62.31 55.08 69.51 76.64 413.34

Misses: 1

Penalties: 1

Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0

61.6459.5150.0857.3157.8371.97

5=

= 10

1

0

0

5=

= 0

1

0

5=

= 0

1

0

5=

= 0

2

0

10=

= 0

3

0

15=

= 0

358.34

45

10

0

Gunfighter

16

2

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

Cactus Jim

57.20 76.33 73.91 69.91 63.31 77.29 417.95

Misses: 1

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0

67.2963.3169.9173.9171.3352.20

5=

= 0

1

0

0

5=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

2

0

10=

= 0

397.95

20

0

0

Elder Statesman Duelist

17

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

Dr King Shultz

65.73 78.36 58.27 87.43 58.53 84.42 432.74

Misses: 2

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0

64.4258.5367.4348.2763.3655.73

10=

= 0

3

0

0

15=

= 0

2

0

10=

= 0

4

0

20=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

4

0

20=

= 0

357.74

75

0

0

Cowboy

18

5

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0



9/25/2022

Alias Category /    Finish Final 

Monday, September 26, 2022 4:12:29 PM

Time 

Stage 1

Time 

Stage 2

Time 

Stage 3

Time 

Stage 4

Time 

Stage 5

Time 

Stage 6

Page 3 of 3

Sand Creek Raiders

CAS Match Sep 2022

Match 
Final

Text376: Match Final with Misses and Procedurals Main Match

Payson Pete

66.95 92.51 61.45 83.08 73.13 68.63 445.75

Misses: 2

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0

63.6363.1368.0861.4567.5156.95

10=

= 0

3

1

0

15=

= 10

0

0

0=

= 0

3

0

15=

= 0

2

0

10=

= 0

1

0

5=

= 0

380.75

55

10

0

Elder Statesman (70 +)

19

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

High Noon Bart

78.28 68.23 98.97 75.24 92.50 82.20 495.42

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0

77.2082.5070.2473.9758.2378.28

0=

= 0

2

0

0

10=

= 0

5

0

25=

= 0

1

0

5=

= 0

2

0

10=

= 0

1

0

5=

= 0

440.42

55

0

0

Duelist

20

2

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

Kay Cee Bronc Buster

61.82 54.17 56.12 57.23 199.99 78.07 507.40

Misses: 2

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0

78.07199.9957.2356.1254.1751.82

10=

= 0

0

0

0

0=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

497.40

10

0

0

Cattle Baron (75 +)

21

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

Luscious Loralei

84.61 97.53 84.94 98.21 78.21 79.86 523.36

Misses: 2

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0

79.8678.2198.2179.9472.5374.61

10=

= 0

5

0

0

25=

= 0

1

0

5=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

483.36

40

0

0

Grand Dame (70 +)

22

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

Rawlins

90.33 110.09 77.48 90.01 84.86 76.02 528.79

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0

76.0274.8675.0172.48105.0990.33

0=

= 0

1

0

0

5=

= 0

1

0

5=

= 0

3

0

15=

= 0

2

0

10=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

493.79

35

0

0

Elder Statesman Duelist

23

2

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

Ace of Hearts

99.82 79.21 86.48 86.91 92.79 84.79 530.00

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0

79.7982.7966.9181.4879.2199.82

0=

= 0

0

0

0

0=

= 0

1

0

5=

= 0

4

0

20=

= 0

2

0

10=

= 0

1

0

5=

= 0

490.00

40

0

0

49er

24

2

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

Black Knight Streak

75.31 84.88 91.17 121.25 111.60 139.89 624.10

Misses: 2

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0

109.8991.60106.2581.1769.8865.31

10=

= 0

3

0

0

15=

= 0

2

0

10=

= 0

3

0

15=

= 0

4

0

20=

= 0

4

1

20=

= 10

524.10

90

10

0

Elder Statesman (70 +)

25

2

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

Double Barrel Deb

214.99 160.78 161.49 199.99 199.99 199.99 1,137.23

Misses: 3

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0

164.99164.99184.99146.49150.78199.99

15=

= 0

2

0

0

10=

= 0

3

0

15=

= 0

3

0

15=

= 0

7

0

35=

= 0

7

0

35=

= 0

1,012.23

125

0

0

Ladies 49er

26

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

39Misses: 39 35 49

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4Overall Match Stage 5 Stage 6

42 42

Penalties: 1 2 1 0 0 2

57.32 54.22 54.43 60.19 63.49 62.77Average Stage Time:

M Safety: 0 0 0 0 0 0



Sand Creek Raiders

Individual Stage Results Main Match Main Match
Monday, September 26, 2022 4:12:15 PM

CAS Match Sep 2022

Stage Number: 1Stage Place

J W Bones5 37.14

Pawnee Bill4 32.71

Oak Creek Martin3 27.22

Thistle Whiskers McBain2 25.93

Buckshot Sentenza1 25.09

Stage Number: 2Stage Place

Doc Holidaily5 41.85

Slim Pickens4 40.34

Pawnee Bill3 35.98

Silas Hendershot2 34.57

Thistle Whiskers McBain1 29.07

Stage Number: 3Stage Place

Buckshot Sentenza5 42.27

Ash4 36.77

Oak Creek Martin3 35.68

J W Bones2 35.54

Thistle Whiskers McBain1 32.01

Stage Number: 4Stage Place

Thistle Whiskers McBain5 46.40

Pawnee Bill4 41.30

J W Bones3 40.51

Buckshot Sentenza2 36.72

Doc Holidaily1 34.77

Stage Number: 5Stage Place

Silas Hendershot5 43.37

Ash4 43.17

Doc Holidaily3 40.71

J W Bones2 39.63

Buckshot Sentenza1 30.34

Stage Number: 6Stage Place

Blanco Perro5 46.63

Bandana Bob4 45.12

Oak Creek Martin3 38.29

Thistle Whiskers McBain2 30.63

Buckshot Sentenza1 30.07



Sand Creek Raiders

9/25/2022Match Date:

Side Match Results Fastest Times

CAS Match Sep 2022

Long Range Pistol Cowgirls Fastest Time TimeHitsPlace Misses

Luscious Loralei1 48.611 4

Long Range Pistol Cowboys Fastest Time TimeHitsPlace Misses

Doc Holidaily1 24.232 3

TimePlace

1 129.43

Long Range Rifle Lever (Pistol Caliber)  Cowgirls Fastest Time          Hits Misses 
Luscious Loralei 1 9

TimePlace

1 32.44

Long Range Rifle Lever (Pistol Caliber) Cowboys  Fastest Time         Hits Misses 
Doc Holidaily 2 8



STAGES 1 AND 2 

2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered. 
Rifle: Loaded with 10 rounds, staged on table 
Shotgun:  Staged on table with a minimum of 4 rounds on person. 
 
1ST STAGE: 
Shooter begins standing at the table hands touching hat. Indicate ready by saying, 
“DECISIONS DECISIONS”  The shooter will receive a standby before the 
beep. At the beep, with pistols and rifle, engage the 15 non-shotgun targets in any 
order with 10 pistol rounds and 10 rifle rounds. You may choose the weapon for 
each target, but all targets must be engaged at least once. Then engage the 4 shot-
gun targets with a minimum of 4 rounds.  
 
2ND STAGE: 
Shooter begins standing at the table, hands behind back. Indicate ready by saying, 
“DECIDED DECIDED”  The shooter will receive a standby before the beep. At 
the beep, retrieve shotgun and engage the 4 shotgun targets with a minimum of 4 
rounds. Return shotgun to table. With your rifle double tap sweep the 3 rectangu-
lar targets with 6 rounds then double tap sweep the 2 round rifle targets in the op-
posite direction with 4 rounds. Return rifle to table. With your pistols, sweep the 5 
round pistol targets with 5 rounds then sweep the 5 knockdown plates with 5 
rounds in the opposite direction, holster. 

Stage 1 Stage 2 



STAGE THREE 
 

Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered 
Rifle: Loaded with 10 rounds, in hand 
Shotgun: Staged on table, 4+ rounds on person 
 
Shooter begins at boulder, rifle at the ready. 
Indicate ready by saying “AIN’T THAT JUST DUCKY!” 
Shooter will receive a standby before the beep. At 
the beep, double tap ducks from either direction. 
Make rifle safe on table, retrieve shotgun and engage 
4 shotgun targets. Make shotgun safe on table. With 
pistol, engage pistol targets with a continues 
Lawrence Welk Sweep. Collect long guns and move to 
unloading table. 
 

P P 



STAGE FOUR 

Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered,  
Rifle: Loaded with 10 rounds, at port arms 
Shotgun: Staged on table, 4+ rounds on person. 
 
Shooter begins at boulder, rifle at port arms. 
Indicate ready by saying “GOT YOUR DUCKS IN A ROW?!” 
Shooter will receive a standby before the beep. At 
the beep, single tap sweep the ducks with 5 rounds, 
twice in the same direction. Make rifle safe on 
table. Retrieve shotgun, engage 4 shotgun targets. 
Make shotgun safe on table. Move to the log, engage 
the ducks in the same pattern as the rifle. 
 
Collect long guns and move to unloading table. 
 

P P 



2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered. 
Rifle: Loaded with10 rounds, staged on the left table. 
Shotgun: Staged on left table with a minimum of 6 rounds on person. 
 
Shooter begins standing at the left with both hands on hat. Indicate ready by 
saying “ALLEMANDE RIGHT AND DO-SI-DO.” The shooter will receive a 
standby before the beep. At the beep, retrieve your rifle and Double Tap Sweep 
the 3 rifle targets with 10 rounds. Return rifle to table and retrieve shotgun. 
Engage the closest pair of shotgun targets with a least 2 rounds. Move with 
shotgun to log and engage the center pair of shotgun targets with at least 2 rounds. 
Move to the right table and engage the right pair of shotgun targets with a 
minimum of 2 rounds. Place your shotgun on the right table if you wish and 
Double Tap Sweep the 3 pistol targets with 10 rounds, holster. 

STAGE FIVE 
 



2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered. 
Rifle:  Loaded with 10 rounds, staged on left table. 
Shotgun:  Staged on right table minimum 6 rounds on person. 

Shooter begins standing at the right table with hands on belt, not touching pistols. 
Indicate ready by saying “NOW PROMENADE LEFT” The shooter will 
receive a standby before the beep. At the beep, sweep the 3 pistol targets with 10 
rounds in a 2-6-2 pattern, holster. Retrieve your shotgun and engage the right pair 
of shotgun targets with a minimum of 2 rounds. Move to log and engage the 
center pair of shotgun targets with at least 2 rounds. Move to the left table and 
stage your shotgun on the table. Retrieve your rifle and sweep the 3 rifle targets 
with 10 rounds in a 2-6-2 pattern. Return your rifle to the table. Retrieve your 
shotgun and engage the remaining pair of shotgun targets with at least 2 rounds. 

STAGE SIX 
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